
2013-2014 Sam Houston State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-11   Conf: 13-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Peters, Jabari 35-35 1113 31.8 115-300 .383 50-128 .391 161-235 .685 28 130 158 4.5 59 1 147 81 13 44 441 12.6
15 Ransom, Kaheem 35-35 1078 30.8 115-305 .377 56-149 .376 120-164 .732 32 112 144 4.1 90 4 127 84 5 51 406 11.6
21 Baxter, Paul 35-35 988 28.2 113-227 .498 46-109 .422 48-78 .615 11 76 87 2.5 115 7 129 55 18 47 320 9.1
20 Thomas, James 35-35 942 26.9 102-201 .507 0-1 .000 96-153 .627 64 64 128 3.7 79 3 36 51 2 12 300 8.6
24 Motley, Terrance 35-0 564 16.1 120-229 .524 4-7 .571 54-84 .643 56 94 150 4.3 101 4 15 40 13 21 298 8.5
35 Holyfield, Michael 35-35 615 17.6 95-149 .638 0-0 .000 39-72 .542 100 135 235 6.7 100 6 9 46 61 13 229 6.5
03 Henderson, Dakarai 31-0 372 12.0 64-155 .413 41-101 .406 24-38 .632 2 24 26 0.8 29 0 13 23 1 13 193 6.2
34 Majauskas, Aurimas 26-0 238 9.2 41-71 .577 2-6 .333 38-52 .731 37 30 67 2.6 54 1 11 17 3 11 122 4.7
33 Mason, Nathaniel 34-0 420 12.4 52-112 .464 11-28 .393 35-51 .686 18 47 65 1.9 43 1 18 25 2 10 150 4.4
32 Bond, Will 35-0 494 14.1 43-106 .406 34-90 .378 17-17 1.000 5 36 41 1.2 51 0 26 13 4 7 137 3.9
02 McKinney, Marquel 27-0 241 8.9 13-34 .382 5-16 .313 15-24 .625 11 16 27 1.0 25 0 12 7 0 7 46 1.7
22 McCormick, Mitch 6-0 12 2.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.8
12 McLeroy, Kyle 11-0 24 2.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.3 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7101 202.9 875-1893 .462 250-638 .392 647-969 .668 416 804 1220 34.9 746 27 551 447 122 236 2647 75.63
Opponents 7100 202.9 806-1831 .440 187-552 .339 632-886 .713 367 785 1152 32.9 775 21 491 493 109 212 2431 69.46

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 2647 2431
    Points Per Game 75.6 69.5
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 875-1893 806-1831
    Field Goal Pct .462 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 250-638 187-552
    3PT FG Pct .392 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 647-969 632-886
    FT Pct .668 .713
    FT Made Per Game 18.5 18.1
REBOUNDS 1220 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 551 491
    Assists Per Game 15.7 14.0
TURNOVERS 447 493
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 236 212
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.1
BLOCKS 122 109
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 16,399 31,678
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,093 14-2,263
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,736

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Sam Houston State 1241 1355 21 30 2647
Opponents 1061 1327 21 22 2431

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/13 at UT Pan American W 77-73 1257
11/11/13 HILLSDALE BAPTIST W 116-54 952
11/14/13 at Prairie View A&M W (2 OT) 108-103 2678
11/20/13 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 98-48 944
11/24/13 at Texas A&M L 62-79 4218
11/26/13 at SMU L 53-72 3549
11/29/13 vs Arkansas-Pine Bluff W 75-49 1075
11/30/13 vs Liberty L 58-62 981
12/06/13 vs James Madison W 77-76 752
12/07/13 vs Towson W 67-55 797
12/14/13 at Toledo L 61-77 3602
12/28/13 LIU BROOKLYN W 82-78 682

* 01/02/14 at Northwestern State W (2 OT) 107-104 1221
* 01/04/14 at Stephen F. Austin L 56-73 1046
* 01/09/14 MCNEESE W 86-81 721
* 01/11/14 NICHOLLS W 88-61 909
* 01/16/14 at Southeastern La. W 85-78 454
* 01/18/14 at New Orleans W 77-70 642
* 01/23/14 at Incarnate Word L 74-85 1362
* 01/25/14 at Abilene Christian W 70-51 1500
* 01/30/14 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 78-74 1531
* 02/01/14 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 81-63 1036
* 02/08/14 LAMAR W 84-70 1218
* 02/13/14 NORTHWESTERN STATE W 67-64 1357
* 02/15/14 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN L 60-67 1884
* 02/22/14 at Lamar W 74-71 2340
* 02/27/14 at Central Arkansas L 71-80 1378
* 03/01/14 at Oral Roberts L 73-80 6431
* 03/06/14 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 71-54 1187
* 03/08/14 NEW ORLEANS W 80-61 1694

03/13/14 ORAL ROBERTS W 70-61 1213
03/14/14 vs A&M-Corpus Christi W 69-63 3071
03/15/14 vs Stephen F. Austin L 49-68 3740
03/18/14 ALABAMA STATE W 71-49 474
03/22/14 SAN DIEGO L 72-77 597

* = Conference game



2013-2014 Sam Houston State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Peters, Jabari 18-18 580 32.2 62-153 .405 28-70 .400 74-114 .649 15 60 75 4.2 32 1 82 46 6 24 226 12.6
15 Ransom, Kaheem 18-18 551 30.6 59-157 .376 29-77 .377 58-81 .716 13 58 71 3.9 55 3 71 42 2 23 205 11.4
21 Baxter, Paul 18-18 511 28.4 59-122 .484 22-61 .361 28-51 .549 8 47 55 3.1 61 4 76 25 5 24 168 9.3
24 Motley, Terrance 18-0 302 16.8 66-120 .550 2-3 .667 29-43 .674 30 55 85 4.7 53 3 4 18 7 8 163 9.1
35 Holyfield, Michael 18-18 344 19.1 67-101 .663 0-0 .000 24-43 .558 67 80 147 8.2 50 2 3 23 25 7 158 8.8
20 Thomas, James 18-18 444 24.7 56-111 .505 0-1 .000 45-74 .608 30 28 58 3.2 43 3 20 26 1 3 157 8.7
03 Henderson, Dakarai 16-0 208 13.0 33-79 .418 22-56 .393 11-21 .524 0 13 13 0.8 17 0 5 13 0 7 99 6.2
34 Majauskas, Aurimas 13-0 96 7.4 15-29 .517 0-1 .000 19-24 .792 14 9 23 1.8 23 1 2 5 2 5 49 3.8
33 Mason, Nathaniel 18-0 206 11.4 24-54 .444 4-10 .400 15-18 .833 10 16 26 1.4 21 0 8 11 0 5 67 3.7
32 Bond, Will 18-0 245 13.6 16-48 .333 13-42 .310 11-11 1.000 2 21 23 1.3 28 0 17 5 0 3 56 3.1
02 McKinney, Marquel 17-0 148 8.7 7-19 .368 3-10 .300 12-16 .750 7 8 15 0.9 18 0 8 7 0 4 29 1.7
22 McCormick, Mitch 3-0 9 3.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.7
12 McLeroy, Kyle 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3651 202.8 466-996 .468 124-333 .372 326-497 .656 225 410 635 35.3 401 17 300 221 48 113 1382 76.78
Opponents 3650 202.8 414-926 .447 101-281 .359 358-492 .728 179 401 580 32.2 406 11 267 239 59 114 1287 71.50

Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 1382 1287
    Points Per Game 76.8 71.5
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 466-996 414-926
    Field Goal Pct .468 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-333 101-281
    3PT FG Pct .372 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 326-497 358-492
    FT Pct .656 .728
    FT Made Per Game 18.1 19.9
REBOUNDS 635 580
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 300 267
    Assists Per Game 16.7 14.8
TURNOVERS 221 239
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 113 114
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.3
BLOCKS 48 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 11,537 16,374
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,282 9-1,819
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Sam Houston State 667 691 9 15 1382
Opponents 568 698 9 12 1287

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/14 at  Northwestern State W (2 OT) 107-104 1221
01/04/14 at  Stephen F. Austin L 56-73 1046
01/09/14 MCNEESE W 86-81 721
01/11/14 NICHOLLS W 88-61 909
01/16/14 at  Southeastern La. W 85-78 454
01/18/14 at  New Orleans W 77-70 642
01/23/14 at  Incarnate Word L 74-85 1362
01/25/14 at  Abilene Christian W 70-51 1500
01/30/14 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 78-74 1531
02/01/14 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 81-63 1036
02/08/14 LAMAR W 84-70 1218
02/13/14 NORTHWESTERN STATE W 67-64 1357
02/15/14 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN L 60-67 1884
02/22/14 at  Lamar W 74-71 2340
02/27/14 at  Central Arkansas L 71-80 1378
03/01/14 at  Oral Roberts L 73-80 6431
03/06/14 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 71-54 1187
03/08/14 NEW ORLEANS W 80-61 1694


